

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Planning Administration Bill 2013

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 8, clause 5.2 (1) (b), line 22. Omit “2”. Insert instead “3”.
- No. 2 Page 8, clause 5.2 (5), line 42. Omit “2”. Insert instead “3”.
- No. 3 Page 8, clause 5.2 (5), line 45. Omit “2”. Insert instead “3”.
- No. 4 Page 10, clause 6.2 (2), line 27. Insert “climate change preparedness and mitigation, ecologically sustainable development, community engagement,” after “urban design,”.
- No. 5 Page 10, clause 6.2. Insert after line 34:
- (4) The number of State members appointed by the Minister must be less than the total number of council nominees.